General Code Notes

. . A.  COORDINATE WITH FLOOR PLANS, WALL SECTIONS AND
Code Com D| lance Review PARTITION TYPES FOR RATED WALL TYPES AND LOCATIONS.
< IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY WALL RATING
PROJECT LOCATION: DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS.
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ADDITION . | —— UL DESIGN NUMBERS: INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS:
1 HR. STUD PARTITIONS UL# U465 ALL FINISHES IN CORRIDORS AND ASSEMBLY SPACES SHALL HAVE A
FIRE HAZARD CLASSIFICATION PER MANUAL OF PLANNING
Ny NOTES: STANDARDS SECTION S202-2, a. THROUGH e.
: o NS 1. RATING PROVIDED BY 4" SOLID CONCRETE MASONRY —
2001 3 O | e UNITS - DETERMINATION OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS OF
BUILDING IR | e : CMU REQUIRED IS BASED ON SECTION 721 PRESCRIPTIVE
ADDITION e ST T A FIRE RESISTANCE, TABLE 721.1 (2) RATED FIRE
T RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND .
First Fl Vint K P | PARTITIONS, ITEM NUMBER 3-1.2 RESCUE LABEL / SIGNAGE NOTES:
Irs oor vintage ne an R R
2 PRy g y e e 2. ALL CMU CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET FIRE 1. REFER TO PLANS FOR RESCUE WINDOW LOCATIONS. -
3/64" =10 RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS INDICATED IN CHART OF S.E.D. Control No. 62-18-01-06-0-005-017
SAME NAME ABOVE, BLOCK TYPE AS REQUIRED TO 2. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 10 14 00 AND SIGNAGE
COMPLY WITH UL DESIGN NUMBERS AND AS REQUIRED DRAWINGS FOR TYPES AND LOCATIONS.
TO COMPLY WITH RATED WALLS INDICATED ON CODE
COMPLIANCE DRAWINGS. PROVIDE MINIMUM 4" SOLID
CMU AT SUCH LOCATIONS REGARDLESS IF NOTED AS —
N SUCH ON PLAN DETAILS.
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Structural Loads:
N
A. ROOF LIVE LOADS PER BCNYS 1607.13
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD 20 PSF
\ B.  RAIN LOADS PER BCNYS 1611 _ CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

RAIN INTENSITY, i 2.75 IN/HR

RAIN SURCHARGE LOAD HAS BEEN APPLIED TO AREAS WHERE PONDING OCCURS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCNYS 1611.1.

C. SNOW LOADS PER BCNYS 1608 complex world @

/
b

GROUND SNOW, P (FIGURE 1608.2) 40 PSF x
FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD, P; (ASCE 7) 30.8 PSF CLEAR SOLUTIONS
SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR, Ce 1.0
THERMAL FACTOR, C; 0
SLOPE FACTOR, C 0 \
SEPF\ITVSLSQSJX‘I;)gETQNCE FACTOR, Is -1 Tetra Tech Engineers, Architects @
, Fd .

DRIFT A 532 PSF — & Landscape Architects, P.C.

DRIFT B 20.8 PSF

DRIFT C 61.9 PSF

DRIFT D 60.4 PSF

DRIFT WIDTH, w

DRIFT A 115FT TETRA TECH
DRIFT B 6.05FT .

N

DRIFT C 12.9FT
j DRIFT D 159 ET ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS
ﬂ ADDITIONAL SNOW LOADS HAVE BEEN APPLIED TO AREAS WHERE DRIFTING
OCCURS IN ACCORDANCE WITH BCNYS 1608.
/ - Wallkill Central School District
D. WIND LOAD DESIGN CRITERIA PER BCNYS 1609 .
BASIC DESIGN WIND SPEED (3 SECOND GUST), V 120 MPH Wallkill, New York
: ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN WIND SPEED, Vasd 93 MPH
, RISK CATEGORY I
i EXPOSURE CATEGORY C
7 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT, GCP; +/-0.18 = Reconstruction to:
U j j] . )
, E. SEISMIC DESIGN CRITERIA PER BCNYS 1613
! 1 / E o o msuic - Plattekill Elementary School
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR, e 1.25
| MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION
E AT SHORT PERIODS, Ss 20.1 %g
AT 1 SECOND PERIODS, S 5.4 %g —
4 SITE CLASS D (*ASSUMED) ) )
1 i DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION Code Compliance Review
" Lég AT SHORT PERIODS, Sps 21.4 %g
AT 1 SECOND PERIODS, Sor 8.7 %g
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B _
F. SPECIAL LOADS PER BCNYS 1603.1.8 Drawn By: Date: Drawing Number:
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